

## भारतीय कृषि अनुसंघान परिषद

## INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

कृषि भवन, डाँ० राजेन्द्रप्रसाद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली .110001

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001 Internal Finance Division, Pension Section

F. No.FIN-10/09/2018-Pension (vol.II)

Dated 4-5-2022

Subject: Holding of Pension Adalat on 5-5-2022 at ICAR Hq

Reference: Instructions received from DoPPW, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions Gol

This is in continuation of letter of even number dated 24-1-2022 for holding of Pension Adalat at ICAR Hq. A Pension Adalat at ICAR Headquarter will be conducted at 10.AM on 5-5-2022 by leveraging digital technology through Video Conferencing. A link for details of VC meeting is as under:

Topic: Pension Adalat organized by ICAR HQ Time: May 5, 2022 at 10.00 AM onwards

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86144339375?pwd=MmpLSzFwamFUVEMrRk55ODJKNVhuZz09

Meeting ID: 861 4433 9375

Passcode: 902051 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,86144339375#,,,,\*902051# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,.86144339375#,...\*902051# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 861 4433 9375

Passcode: 902051

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kdvNrXpwIP

Pensioners of Pension Authorising Units of ICAR Headquarter may attend Pension Adalat through above mentioned link.

(Rajesh Sahay

Director(Finance)

Yours faithfully,

## Distribution:

Copy forwarded to the following with the request to attend the meeting:

- 1. JS(Personnel), ICAR
- 2. Director(Admn.), ICAR
- 3. Director(Technical), ICAR
- 4. Dy. Secretary(Cash)/Head of Office, ICAR Headquarter
- 5. AGM, (C&I), SBI, NDMB, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 6. PS to Director(Finance), ICAR
- 7. I/C ARIC, DKMA, KAB-1, Pusa, New Delhi for uploading the letter on the website of ICAR